



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Honestyolk Original Eggnog 50cl
Ingredients	Water Whole MILK Cream Rum White Sugar Free Range EGG Yolk Sodium Caseinate Sodium Citrate Potassium Sorbate Lambda Carrageenan Guar Gum Hazelnut infusion Nutmeg flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Family of Drinks LTD, 1st Floor, 314 Regents Park Road, Finchley, London, England, N3 2LT
Instructions for use	Shake before pouring. Garnish with a sprinkling of grated nutmeg. Can be served cold or warm.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	630 / 150
Fat	8.5
Of which saturated	4.9
Carbohydrate	9.4
Of which sugars	9.3
Fibre	0
Protein	2
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	7
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes